

## **Parts Bulletin**

TITLE:

Service Action S19850: Securing Wiring Harness (V60)
Model Year 2019 V60

GROUP: 11	CAT/NO: S19850	REFERENCE BULLETINS:  QB S19850		CAR MARKET: Canada	
СОРУ	COPY TO / CIRCULATIONS (PLEASE INITIAL):			ISSUE DATE:	STATUS DATE:
GENERAL MANAGER	PARTS MANAGER	SERVICE MANAGER	SALES MANAGER	2019-02-27	2019-02-27
				Page 1 of 1	

"Right first time in Time"

Reference Bulletins: QB S19850

Volvo Car Canada LTD (Volvo) on behalf of Volvo Car Corporation, has decided to launch Service Action S19850 on a <u>limited</u> number of model year 2019 V60 vehicles.

Volvo has identified that the wire tie is missing that retains the wiring harness on the left and right rear lower control arms.

The corrective action is to install the wire tie on the control arms per the attached instructions.

Service Action S19850 affects 9 vehicles in Canada.

## RETAILER MUST CONFIRM VEHICLE ELIGIBILITY PRIOR TO BEGINNING THE REPAIR FOR THIS ACTION.

Vehicles in retailer inventory must be upgraded prior to sale.

PLEASE NOTE: Service Action S19850 will be in effect until June 30, 2021 regardless of mileage.

The following part number applies:

Part Number	Description	Qty
30640875	Cable tie	2